
   

Ryefield’s Weekly Newsletter 04-10-2019 
 

DATES AND KEY EVENTS 
ISSUE  

 
Year 5’s Harvest Festival will be taking place on Thursday 17 October at 14.10, All Saints 

Church.  Doors open at 14.00 and we aim for a prompt start.  We welcome any donations of 

canned and dry goods which will be distributed to elderly residents by our amazing Year 2 

pupils.  Please do not donate any fresh food - packets and tins only.   

 

Y4 and Y5 will be attending the service and all pupils will be returning to school after the 

service and will be dismissed from their classes. 

 



 

 

Ryefield 2:1 Cherry Lane 

The second match of the season was a tense affair against Cherry Lane.  Despite falling 
behind just before half term, a solid team performance saw Ryefield dominate the second 
half.  A combination of flair and tenacity meant that we equalised with a stunning long 
range shot from Adelin, and Brandon dazzled past their defenders to curl a shot into the 
top right corner.  Mads made some excellent saves to ensure that Ryefield saw out the rest 
of the match to secure our first win of the season.   

 

Netball news in the next edition! 
 

Are you eligible for Free School Meals and access to 
the Pupil Premium? 

Visit:  https://myfreeschoolmeals.com/ to check for eligibility 

 

Arctic Challenge 
fundraising: 

https://www.justgiving.co
m/fundraising/elizabeth-s

trong     
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https://myfreeschoolmeals.com/
https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/elizabeth-strong
https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/elizabeth-strong
https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/elizabeth-strong


Sport and Clubs at Ryefield: 
One of the common threads that appeared in last term’s Parental Questionnaire was the 
desire for more extra curricular activities.  Over the course of this year we will be trying to 
offer a balance of clubs that are free to the school and ones which will have a small fee 
attached.  In order to encourage our children to broaden their participation in 
extracurricular activities, Ryefield will be significantly subsiding some of these clubs to 
keep the cost down: making it more affordable for families.  Here is the draft timetable for 
the Autumn term.  Please note that some of these clubs have yet to start as we are working 
with the coaches to find a suitable time and space.   

In order to attend the paid clubs payment needs to be made on your child's sQuid account. 
Their place is not confirmed until you have paid for your child's place.  

SOME SPACE STILL AVAILABLE  

  Monday  Tuesday   Wednesday  Thursday  Friday 

Before 
School 

      
  

     

Lunch     Cross Country – 
KS2 

 
Y5/Y6 Hockey 

 Y5/Y6 Netball   Y5/Y6 Girls 
Football  

  

After 
school 

Football Y5/Y6 
-  
 

TAG Rugby Y3 
and Y4 

KS2 Dance 
 

KS2 Basketball 
 

KS1 Bike 
Balanceability   

 
 

School Football 
Team 

KS1 Multi-Skills  KS1 Rugby Tots  
 

Football Y3/Y4 
 

Y2 - Y5 
Gymnastics 

 

Parent Gym! 

If you click on this link it will give you a summary 
and video of the benefits Parent Gym has to offer. 

If your a bit nervous about joining your welcome 
to bring a friend who doesn’t have a child at 

Ryefield.  

 

https://bit.ly/2Z9eDEN


 

 

Tuck Shop 
We encourage all children in KS2 to bring in a healthy snack for morning playtime such as 

vegetables or fruit. Children in KS1 enjoy fruit at playtime and their parents have the option 
to purchase milk from Cool Milk Children in KS2 also have access to the Tuck Shop, where 

they can pick up a healthy snack for 50p.  
 
 
 
 

Early May Bank Holiday: 
 
Please note that the early 2020 May Bank Holiday has been moved from Monday 4th May to 
Friday 8th May to mark the 75th Anniversary of VE Day. 
 
 
 
 
   

 



Autumn Term dates 

Collection of Harvest goods:  Week commencing Monday 07 October 

Jade 2 Class Assembly - Friday 11 October 

Parents Evening - Thursday 10 October (15:30-20:00) 

Harvest Festival - Thursday 17 October 2019 

Year 1 and Year 2 Diwali Art and Dance Workshop - Friday 18 October 2019 (£3 to pay) - Further 
details to follow… 

Half Term - Monday 21st - Friday 25th October 2019 
Children return to school on Monday 28th October 

 

Parks 4 Class Assembly - Friday 1 November 

Drama Workshops (Rec-Y3)  Tuesday 12 November  

Emerald 2 Class Assembly - Friday 15 November 

RAG (Raising and Giving) Week Monday 18 - Wednesday 20 November 2019 

INSET Days - Thursday 21st & Friday 22nd November 2019-No children should attend 

Trip to The Snowman (Peacock Theatre) Wednesday 27 November 2019  

Darwin 3 Class Assembly - Friday 29 November 

 

End of Term - Friday 20th December                             School finishes at 1.30pm Infants 

                                                                     School finishes at 1.35pm Juniors 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 



Term Dates 2019-2020  

Autumn term 2019 

Monday 2nd  September – INSET: Staff only 

Tuesday 3rd  September – School opens for children 

Friday 18th October – School breaks up for half term 

Monday 21st October – Friday 25th October - Half term 

Monday 28th October - School Opens 

Thursday 21st and Friday 22nd November INSET: Staff only 

Friday 20th December – Term Ends 

Spring term 2020 

Monday 6th January – INSET:  Staff only 

Tuesday 7th January – School opens for children 

Friday 14th February – School breaks up for half term 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February – Half term 

Monday 24th February – School Opens 

Friday 3rd April - Term ends 

Summer term 2020 

Monday 20th April – School opens 

Friday 8th  May – Bank Holiday 

Friday 22nd May – School breaks up for half term 

Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May – Half term 

Monday 1st June - School opens 

Friday 17th July – Term Ends 

Monday 20th July INSET: Staff only 

Tuesday 21st July INSET: Staff only 

Please be aware these dates are subject to change 

  

 


